JR C BRUINS 2025-26 GAME SCHEDULE

DATE TIME ARENA HOME AWAY
Sunday, October 19, 2025 7:00pm to 8:45pm Bowness Sportsplex Bow River Bruins Trails West T-DUBS
Wednesday, October 22, 2025 6:45pm to 8:45pm Bowness Sportsplex Bow River Bruins Southside Thunder
Sunday, October 26, 2025 7:00pm to 8:45pm Bowness Sportsplex Bow River Bruins McKnight Mustangs
Wednesday, October 29, 2025 9:45pmto 11:30pm Frank McCool Arena Southside Thunder Bow River Bruins
Saturday, November 1, 2025 7:45pmto 9:30pm Crowchild Red Northwest Warriors Bow River Bruins
Wednesday, November 5, 2025 6:45pm to 8:45pm Bowness Sportsplex Bow River Bruins Chestermere Lakers
Wednesday, November 19, 2025 6:45pm to 8:45pm Bowness Sportsplex Bow River Bruins Northwest Warriors
Sunday, November 23, 2025 5:45pmto 7:45pm Vivo - Arena 2 Raiders Hockey Club Bow River Bruins
Wednesday, November 26, 2025 6:45pm to 8:45pm Bowness Sportsplex Bow River Bruins McKnight Mustangs
Sunday, November 30, 2025 7:00pm to 8:45pm Bowness Sportsplex Bow River Bruins Southside Thunder
Sunday, December 7, 2025 7:00pm to 8:45pm Bowness Sportsplex Bow River Bruins Wolverines
Wednesday, December 10, 2025 6:45pm to 8:45pm Bowness Sportsplex Bow River Bruins Cochrane Generals
Sunday, December 14, 2025 7:00pm to 8:45pm Bowness Sportsplex Bow River Bruins Trails West T-DUBS
Thursday, December 18, 2025 8:30pm to 10:30pm Trico Arena #2 Wolverines Bow River Bruins
Friday, January 2, 2026 8:45pm to 10:45pm Spray Lake - Totem 3 Cochrane Generals Bow River Bruins
Wednesday, January 7, 2026 6:45pm to 8:45pm Bowness Sportsplex Bow River Bruins Cochrane Generals
Sunday, January 18, 2026 7:00pm to 8:45pm Bowness Sportsplex Bow River Bruins Wolverines
Wednesday, January 21, 2026 92:15pmto 11:00pm Huntington Hills McKnight Mustangs Bow River Bruins
Sunday, January 25, 2026 7:30pm to 9:45pm Ron Ebbesen Twin Arena Blue Airdrie Dragons Bow River Bruins
Wednesday, January 28, 2026 8:45pm to 10:45pm Vivo - Arena 2 Raiders Hockey Club Bow River Bruins
Sunday, February 1, 2026 7:00pm to 8:45pm Bowness Sportsplex Bow River Bruins Airdrie Dragons
Wednesday, February 4, 2026 6:45pm to 8:45pm Bowness Sportsplex Bow River Bruins Raiders Hockey Club
Thursday, February 12, 2026 92:15omto 11:15pm Trico Arena #2 Wolverines Bow River Bruins
Sunday, February 15,2026 6:00pm to 8:15pm Chestermere Red Rink Chestermere Lakers Bow River Bruins
Saturday, February 21, 2026 7:30pm to 9:30pm Brentwood Sportsplex Northwest Warriors Bow River Bruins
Sunday, February 22, 2026 6:00pm to 8:15pm Chestermere Red Chestermere Lakers Bow River Bruins




